Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Stores Company		01/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:		American Stores Company, LLC
Street	Address:	250 E. Parkcenter Boulevard
City:		Boise
State/0	Country:	IDAHO
Postal	Code:	83726
Entity ⁻	Туре:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2348859	A PRANZO
Registration Number:	2142414	ACME
Registration Number:	2152108	ACME
Registration Number:	2123906	ACME
Registration Number:	2127394	ACME
Registration Number:	2135688	ACME
Registration Number:	2138677	ACME
Registration Number:	2152107	ACME
Registration Number:	2137116	ACME
Registration Number:	2300761	ACME AMERICAN REWARDS
Registration Number:	1358250	ACME
Registration Number:	1369567	ACME
Registration Number:	2455780	ACME CARRY-OUT CUISINE
Registration Number:	2193524	ACME SUPERCARD
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0053

900026418

Registration Number:	2256747	AMERICAN PREMIER
Registration Number:	2267893	AMERICAN REWARDS
Registration Number:	2466230	BABY LANE
Registration Number:	2109494	BRINGING CARE AND COMFORT HOME
Registration Number:	2499262	FARMSTAND
Registration Number:	2252842	FESTIVAL DE BELLAS ARTES
Registration Number:	2271955	FRESHNESS FIRST
Registration Number:	1946852	FRESHNESS GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	2079682	HEALTH 'N' HOME
Registration Number:	2253889	HEALTH 'N' HOME
Registration Number:	2300572	IL SANSOVINO
Registration Number:	2281796	IT'S ALL ABOUT CARING
Registration Number:	2418643	IT'S ALL ABOUT CARING IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU
Registration Number:	2119541	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2105514	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2107247	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2109070	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2109071	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2112225	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2114037	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2114038	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2114172	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2138475	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2057970	JEWEL GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	1219505	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2373987	JEWEL VILLAGE MARKET
Registration Number:	2128535	JEWEL-OSCO
Registration Number:	2247125	JEWEL-OSCO PREFERRED CUSTOMER CARD
Registration Number:	2122940	JEWEL-OSCO PREFERRED CUSTOMER CARD
Registration Number:	1986793	LANCASTER BRAND MAKES THE MEAL
Registration Number:	2262527	LEMON LIME UP
Registration Number:	2294426	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2557599	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2208366	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2325695	LUCKY
II		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0054

Registration Number:	2633764	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2334825	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2334824	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2376671	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2320768	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2325672	LUCKY
Registration Number:	2260301	LUCKY PET CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2900956	LUCKY SAV ON FOOD & DRUG STORE
Registration Number:	2373986	LUCKY VILLAGE MARKET
Registration Number:	2396602	NETREFILL
Registration Number:	2390607	NETREFILL.COM
Registration Number:	2406884	NO REGRETS GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	2265873	ONE HOUR PHOTO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2138242	osco
Registration Number:	1003861	osco
Registration Number:	2256751	OSCODRUG
Registration Number:	2284948	OSCO DRUG PHOTO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2330253	OSCO DRUGWHERE BEAUTY IS IN STORE
Registration Number:	2262966	OSCO REWARDS CARD
Registration Number:	2262967	OSCO REWARDS CARD
Registration Number:	2306627	OSCO TOTAL PHOTO
Registration Number:	2229000	PIER 14
Registration Number:	2110139	PRODUCE PRO
Registration Number:	1946851	QUALITY GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	2260824	QUALITY Q GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	2355672	QUICK CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2259718	SAVE TIME. EAT WELL.
Registration Number:	2322771	SAVINGS MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	1134792	SHOP & SHARE
Registration Number:	2012780	SIMPLY SOFT
Registration Number:	1455761	U.S. SATELLITE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2319903	VILLAGE MARKET
Registration Number:	1981127	WHERE THE SAVINGS ARE SUPER
Registration Number:	2284755	WITHOUT RESERVATIONS
Registration Number:	2285653	WITHOUT RESERVATIONS

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. MacDermott
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/
Date:	06/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=A678-Recordation#page1.tif source=A678-Recordation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0056



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN STORES COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN STORES COMPANY" TO "AMERICAN STORES COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0631128 8100V

040050068

AUTHENTICATION: 2889381

DATE: 01-23-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0057

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 01/23/2004 FILED 01:18 PM 01/23/2004 SRV 040050068 - 0631128 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

AMERICAN STORES COMPANY (the "Corporation")

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is AMERICAN STORES COMPANY.
- The original name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is SKAGGS DRUGS CENTERS, INC.
- The date the Certificate of Incorporation for the Corporation was filed is OCTOBER 6, 1965.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation will be converted, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, is AMERICAN STORES COMPANY, LLC.
- The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware of American Stores 5) Company, LLC, is 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400 in the City of Wilmington, DE 19808.
- The name of the Registered Agent of American Stores Company, LLC at such address is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.
- The conversion of the Corporation into the limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Senior Vice President

American Stores Company

ASC-subs/ASC/LLC/LLC Certificate of Conversion PBL

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0058**